FORM G INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR GAGAN I-LAND TOWNSHIP PRIVATE LIMITED

_	(misorrency recondition r rocess for corporate r crossis) regulations, 20 roj				
		T PARTICULARS			
1.	with Corporate Identity Number	GAGAN I-Land Township Private Limited CIN: U70101PN2011PTC141522			
2.	Address of the registered office	Registered & Principal Office: Wellesley Court, CTS No 15B, M.G. Road, Pune MH 411001.			
	URL of website	Nil			
	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	Sub plot nos. 262/8 admeasuring 3381.118 gauge meters and 262/c admeasuring 1207.158 at 888 at 882 a			
5.	Installed capacity of main products/ services	Not Applicable			
6.	Quantity and value of main products/ services sold in last financial year	Not Applicable			
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	One Employee			
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists of creditors, relevant dates for subsequent events of the process are available at:	Registered & Principal Office: Wellesley Court, CTS No 15B, M.G. Road, Pune MH 411001.			
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under section 25(2)(h) of the Code is available at:	Details can be sought by emailing CIRP.GAGAN@gmail.com OR mmjaju6@gmail.com			
10.	Last date for receipt of	26 March 2023			

objections to provisional list

13. Process email ID to submit EOI Email IDs: cirp.gagan@gmail.co Iso included to the control of the c

nal list of 31 March 2023

expression of interest

1. Date of issue of provis

prospective resolution applicant

o

INVITATION FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR
TARAPUR TEXTILE PARK LIMITED
PERATING IN REAL ESTATE ACTIVITIES AT JUHU, MUMBAI, INDIA
(Under Regulation 36A(1) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India
(Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons) Regulations, 2016)

	RELEVANT PARTICULARS			
1.	Name of the corporate debtor along with			
	PAN / CIN / LLP	PAN: AACCT4623M		
		CIN: U70100MH2006PLC160599		
2.	Address of the registered office	Amar Mahal, Ground Floor, Near		
		Chandan Cinema, Juhu,		
		Mumbai - 400049, Maharashtra		
3.	URL of website	Not available		
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed	Real Estate Project:		
	assets are located	Sai Baba Boulevard is an		
		integrated Township with Industrial		
		units and Residential Complexes a		
		Village Mahagaon, Boisar, Taluka		
		Palghar, Dist. Thane		
5.	Installed capacity of main products /	The total area of the Project Plots is		
	services	4,20,467 Sq. Mtr.		
6.	Quantity and value of main products /	Revenue from Rental Income as		
	services sold in last financial year	per last available balance sheet as		
	•	on 31st March, 2022 - ₹ 1.17 crs.		
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	1		
8.	Further details including last available	Mail to tarapur.cirp@gmail.com;		
	financial statements (with schedules)	ipprashantjain@gmail.com		
	of two years, lists of creditors, relevant			
	dates for subsequent events of the			
	process are available at:			
9.	Eligibility for resolution applicants under	http://ssarvi.com/running-cases.ph		
	section 25(2)(h) of the Code is			
	available at:			
10.	Last date for receipt of expression	19-03-2023		
	of interest			
11.	Date of issue of provisional list of	29-03-2023		
	prospective resolution applicants			
12.	Last date for submission of objections	03-04-2023		
	to provisional list			
13.	Process email id to submit EOI	Mail to tarapur.cirp@gmail.com,		
		ipprashantjain@gmail.com		
Not	e: The information mentioned herein is based	on the limited documents provided by th		
	pended Board of Directors. In case any addition			
	olution Professional, the same will be updated fr			
fort	he same through email on the Email ID mentioned	tagainst Sr. No. 8 Sd.		

Interim Recolution Professional of Engagement Pro. 20
Interim Recolution Professional of Engagement Park Limbel Regulation (Interim Recolution Professional Officer) (Interim Recolution Professional Park Limbel Regulation (Interim Recolution Professional Regulation Regulation (Interim Recolution Regulation R

HIL LIMITED HiL

Tel: 040-68249219; Website: www.hillin
NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING eby given proquent to Section 110 read with Section 100 and other applicate provided to Compose Act 2001. The Act of Incident pair standard provided and Administration Market 2001. The Act of Incident, 2012 Act of the Securities and Schange and Administration Market, 2012. Regulation 44 of the Securities and Schange Bod Delignors and Discourage Regulations, 2012 (SSEII Institute and Schange Bod (Delignors and Discourage Regulations). The Act of the Securities and Schange and Administration Market 2012 (Securities and Schange and Policy Institute and Securities and Securities and Securities and Securities and POCA) while it Securities and Securities and Securities and Securities and POCA) while it Securities and Securities and Securities and POCA) while it Securities and Securities and POCA) while it Securities and Securities and POCA securities and Securities and POCA securities and Secu

		Description of Resolution(s)	
		Appointment of Mr. Akshat Seth (DIN: 10039820) as a Director of the Company	
2		Appointment of Mr. Akshat Seth (DIN: 10039820) as the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Managing Director (MD) of the Company	
3	Special Resolution	To approve HIL Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme 2023	
4	Special Resolution	Approval for payment of managerial remuneration in excess of 5% of the net profits of the Company for the financial year 2022-23	
The N	Votice of Postal Ballot ('Notice') is available on the website of the Company at www.hil.in and o	

The Most of Potal Bar. [Most prime of the Complany for the Mindson Wall Julia 24 and Lind and

Transfer Agent (RTA) Ventrue Captus and Captus and Captus and Captus (RTA) Ventrue Captus and Captus (RTA) Ventrue Captus and Captus (RTA) Ventrue Captus (R

....

Indian Overseas Bank

ENT E-MARKET PORTAL - SELECTION OF

ROYLANDENI PARTIANAL FOR INDEPENDENT VALIDATION OF INTERNAL CREDIT RATING AND SCORING MODEL BID NO: GEM/2022/B/3216295 Dated: 03/03/2023 The Above GEM Tender document is also available nd can be downloaded from the following w

www.iob.in & www.gem.gov.in

For Tender details and future amendments, if any
keep referring to the following website
www.gem.gov.in

CONTACT PERSON

यूको बैंक 😭 UCO BANK

Head Office 3 & 4, DD B

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

I Financial Services Private Limited ("LSIPN") has been appointed as the "Process Advisor" and mandated ion Bank of India ("UBI" or Lead Lender), acting no hehalf of the consortium lenders (including various banks as ancial institutions) (collectively, the "Lenders") that have extended certain credit facilities to Mis Attanta Infests Limited ("Company / Concessionaire"), for identifying a proposed investor for substitution noessionaire and settlement of existing Debt extended by consortium of Banks ted by UBI. The Company is havin nessionaire and settlement of existing Debt extended by consortium of Banks ted by UBI. The Company is havin nessionaire and settlement of existing Debt extended by consortium of Banks ted by UBI. The Company is havin harastitus, and is an SPV has been formed by Atlants Intended For exemption of the road project for "Improveme eration and Maintenance" including strengthening and widening of existing 2-lane road to 4-lane road du riageway from Kin. 9, 2 50 OKm of NH-E (Naspur-Kondhall Section) in the State of Maharastitra being executed in J. Operate and Transfer (BOT) Basis.

Build, Operate and Transfer (BOT) Basis.

The Company is currently under financial distress. Obtained credit facilities from the Lenders to the Company is approximately Rs. 18.00 4 Corres as on June, 2022 (Fund based excluding interest) and Bank Guarantee outstanding of Rs. 102.51 Corres (approx.).

LISHN univels interested investors / consortium of investors having adequate financial and technical capabilities accorptable to the Lenders to take-over the assets by way of substitution of Concessionaire and settlement of existing accorptable to the Lenders to take-over the assets by way of substitution of Concessionaire and settlement of existing accorptable to the Lenders to take-over the assets by way of substitution of Concessionaire and settlement of existing accorptable to the control of the settlement of existing accorptable in the smillar inclusion of the settlement of existing accorptable in the smillar inclusion of the settlement of existing accorptable of the settlement of

MOBILE NO.

Registered Office: 227. A. J. G. Bose Road, Kokkab. 700.020. Tel: 033.2280.2558 Corporate Office: 103.5 Pub. Mehree Road, Sayar Trade Cube, 9th Floor, Kolkab. 700.026. Tel: 033.2489.3816 / 3382 Mambal Office: 059657.98 Ph. Cov. Mahawat Elbiote, Bandrarkurfa Complex Bandra (East), Mumbal 4010.0517. Bellovid Mahawat Elbiote, Bandrarkurfa Complex Bandra (East), Mumbal 4010.051 Deli Office: Chinapir Yower 12th Floor-43, Nehru Place, New Delhi 110.019 CIN No.UT420W823019CL.013030

FDC LIMITED

1 VIAL

1 VIAL 509.90

1 VIAL 52.00

n accordance with Para 24(4) of DPCO, 2013, all Dealers and retailers at

equired to display price list on a prominent part of their premises so as to be asily accessible to any person wishing to consult the same.

63.00

Tel. No. +91 240 255 4407, W PUBLIC NOTICE This is to notify to all our valued chain of trade Stockiest/Whole and Consumer public at large that Central Govt. of India (Ministry of Chemicals and Fertilizers, Depts. of Pharmaceuticals) vide NPPA notification Refl. S.O No 37 (E) dated this January 2033 reduced Ceiling Price on the Schedule products. We, FDC Limited, have given the effect of reduction of Ceiling Price by way of reducing MRPs (Maximum Retail Prices) in respect of the following

Supply, installation and n Procurement of Network 3213065 Dated: 03-03-2 fer to https://www.ucobank.com/English/tenders.asp

ng आपके विश्वास का | Honours Your Trust

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY

KWA-JB-GL-6-1736-2022-23

e-Tender r No : 111/2022-23/ KWA/ PHC/TVLA/ renuer nv. 1112/02/24/ KWW PHUT VLAJ(d-448/2022)
JMM - 3rd SLSSC. Supplying & Laying of dishibution syn
n Mallappally Panchayath (Narakathani OHSR) including
JMD - Rs. 1,00,000/1- Ender fee - Rs. 9,759/ast Date for submitting Tender : 22 03 2023 02.00 pm
Phone : 04692600162, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in

इंडियन बैंक 👪 Indian Bank

SALE OF NON PERFORMING FINANCIAL ASSETS

It is proposed to put on sale of Non-Performing Financial Assets of the Bank on individual / pool basis to the eligible purchasers, in terms of the guidelines issued by RBI. Proposal from interested ARCs / Banks / NBFCs / FIs are issued by hot. Proposal from interested ANGS Plants? Notice First are invited. For more details and to persus the proposal for sale, please visit our website www.indianbank.in or contact The Assistant General Manager. Recovery Department, Corporate Office, Chennal, at the address given above, (Land Line 044-24314560, 28134576). The proposal for sale will be accretified in the Proposal for sale will be accretified in the Proposal for sale will be

Date: 04.03.2023 Deputy General Manager (Recovery)



CIN L99999MH1996PLC132983

use Sun InfoTech Park Road No.16V Plot No.B-23. MIDC Thane Industrial Area Wagle Estate Thane - 400604 Tel: (91-22)3929 4000 / 4103 5000/ 62727000 Fax (91-22 2580 6654 E-Mail id - Secretarial@iifl.com Website:- www.iiflsecurities.com

Notice is hereby given to general public and specifically to the clients/ customers of IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies that Ms AASHUTOSH VYATS residing at 33, SHREE RAM COLLONY, UJAIN, MADHYA PRADESH-456006, who was our Authorised Person having AP Code Authorized Person Registration No: BSE Cash: Dated: NSE Corn For APH-47390601 Dated: NSE Confice at 33, SHREE RAM COLLONY, UJAIN ADMAN AND APPLANCE APPLANCE CONTINUES AND APPLANCE APPLANC

In this regard also note SEBI vide its Circular CIR/MIRSD/16/2011 dated 22nd August 2011 issued the Guidance Note which clearly states that the payment must be made in broker's bank account and not to sub broker or agent's account. Further, the Risk Disclosure Document also clearly explained that the return in the security market is related to volatility of various factors and cannot be assurant and the security market is related to volatility of various factors and cannot be assurant.

We therefore hereby caution the general public including our clients/ constituents that no such scheme was ever introduced by the IIFL Securities Ltd., its group & associate companies and amount paid to the said AP was never received by the Company and hence any person dealt with the said AP in respect of said scheme was at their own risk and consequences.

For any information/request/queries/placing orders we request you to contact or 022-40071000/ Email Id--cs@iifl.com.

NOTICE

E-MAIL ID

Note: LSIFN / UBI reserve the right to cancel or modify the process without assigning any reason and without any liability. This is not an offer document. Applicants should keep themselves updated regarding clarifications.



RECORD DATE FOR INCOME DISTRIBUTION CUM CAPITAL WITHDRAWAL (IDCW)

NOTICE is hereby given that Sundaram Trustee Company Limited, the Trustee to Sundaram Mutual Fund, has declared Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) on the face value of \$7.10° under the following schemes:

Scheme Name	Plan - Option	Record Date#	Amount of IDCW* (₹ per unit)	NAV per unit as on March 2, 2023 (₹)	
	Regular Plan-Quarterly-IDCW		0.259	14.8227	
Sundaram Equity Savings Fund	Direct Plan-Quarterly-IDCW		0.362	20.7084	
Sundaram Equity Savings Fund	Regular Plan-Half yearly-IDCW March 08, 2023		0.481	13.7649	
	Direct Plan-Half yearly-IDCW		0.497	14.2063	
Sundaram Tax Savings Fund (ELSS)	Regular Plan-Half yearly-IDCW		11.059	315.9717	

Sundariam has Savings rund (ELSS) | Regular Plan-Hair Yeariy-LUC | 11.039 | 313.9717 | ## Or subsequent business day if the specified date is a non-business day.

* Income Distribution will be done/IDCW will be paid, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable. Plants and to the payment of 10DCW, the NAV of the scheme will fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if applicable. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned IDCW per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower. Past performance may or may not be sustained in future. All unitholders under the IDCW Option of the above-mentioned scheme, whose name appears on the Register of Unitholders on the aforesaid Record Date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW. The above stated quantum of IDCW and the Record Date were approved by the Board of Directors of Sundaram Trustee Company Limited on March 03, 2023.

**For Sundaram Asset Management Company Limited on Part of the Part of th For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd

Secretary & Compliance Officer Date: March 04, 2023 Corporate Office: 1st & 2nd Floor, Sundarm Towers, 46, Whites Road,
Royapettah, Chennai-14.
Contact No. (India) 1860 425 7237, (NRI) +91 40 2345 2215
Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. www.sundarammutual.com
Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002. For more information please contact: **Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd** (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund) CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully

DO

Sr. Name of Products

FLEMINTIN 1.2 GM INJECTION

PIPRAPEN-T 4.5 GM

ZIFI CF 1 GM INJECTION 1 VIAL

INJECTION

4 ZIPANT 40MG INJ

ate: 02.03.2023

ST | SUNDARAM MUTUAL | Notice cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID) and Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the Schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund

REVISION OF PRODUCT LABELLING ('RISK-O-METER') OF SCHEMES OF SUNDARAM MUTUAL FUND

Existing New Reduced MRP (Rs)

MRP (Rs)

398.96

62.32

50.40

For FDC Limited

Name of the Scheme	Existing Risk-o-meter (Based on scheme portfolio as on January 31, 2023)	Revised Risk-o-meter (Based on scheme portfolio as on February 28, 2023)
Sundaram Low Duration Fund	S STATE OF THE STA	TOTAL
Sundaram Emerging Small Cap - Series II	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Sundaram Emerging Small Cap - Series III	Salarania Salara	TOTAL DELICATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
Sundaram Emerging Small Cap - Series IV		Samuel State

Investors are requested to note that, apart from the change in the Risk-o-meters as stated above, there is no other change in the scheme features including nature, investment objective, asset allocation pattern, terms and conditions of the above mentioned Scheme (above).

mentioned Schemes.

All other terms and conditions of the Scheme Information Document(s) (Key Information Memorandum(s) / Statement or Additional Information will remain unchanged.

This addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (MM / Statement of Additional Information (SAI) to the schemes of Sundaram Mutual Fund as amended from time to time.

For Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd R Ajith Kumar

Date: Date:03/03/2023 Secretary & Compliance Officer

For more information please contact: **Sundaram Asset Management Company Ltd** (Investment Manager to Sundaram Mutual Fund) CIN: U93090TN1996PLC034615

Corporate Office:

1st & 2nd Floor, Sundaram Towers, 46, Whites Road, Royapettah, Chennai-14,
Contact No. Indial 1860 425 7237,
[NRI) +91 40 2345 2215 Fax: +91 44 2841 8108. Regd. Office: No. 21, Patullos Road, Chennai 600 002.

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.



Registered Office: 11th Floor, Tower A. Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 Tel No: 022-6606 9000 Fax 022-6656 2699 Corporate Identity Number: U65990MH1991PLC060670 Webster.www.tatacapital.com

weoner www.tatacapital.com

NOTICE is hereby given that the Extraordinary General Medicing [GSM/] or Tata Capital Limited ("the Company") will be held on Wednesday, March 22, 2023 at 10:00 a.m. through Video Conferencing ("VC") / Other Audio Visual Means ("OAWI") Iscillity provided by National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") to transact the businesses as set out in the Notice convening the EGM.

Notice convening the EGM.

The EGMM life convenent through VC / CAVM in compliance with the applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and the rules made thereunder, read with Circular No. 1/2020 dated April 08, 2020 and Orcular No. 1/2022 dated December 28, 2025 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affecting Collectively referred to as MCA Circular No. 1/2022 dated December 28, 2025 issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affecting Collectively referred to as MCA Circular Signature of Collectively referred to as MCA Circular Signature of Collective Provision of the Signature State Description of the Signature State Description of the Signature State Description of Signature State Signature State Description of Signature State State Signature State Signature State Signature State Signature State State Signature State Signature State State Signature State State

accordance with the MCA Circulars, no physical copies of the Notice of the EGM will be sent to the Members. The Notice of the EGM is available on the website of the Company at www.tatecapalac.com. Further, the Notice of EGM is also available on the website of NSDL at www.secting.nsdl.com.

In compliance with Section 186 of the Companies Act. 2017 orace with Nate 20 of the Companies (Management, Administration) Rules, 2014, as amended from time to time, the Company is pleased to offer the facility of voting time electronic means and the businesses as set up in the Notice of the EGM may be transacted through electronic voting the Notice of the Section 186 or the Section

The detailed procedure for remote e-voting and attending the EGM through VC/OAVM is pro EGM.

person who has acquired the shares and has become a Member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of EGM and or to the Cut-off Date i.e. Wednesday, March 22, 2023, can exercise remote e-voting by obtaining the User D and seasord by sending an email to NSDL at evoting@msdl.co.in or by contacting NSDL on toil free number(s) 022 - 4886 00 / 022 - 2499 7000.

Members holding shares in demat form and who have not yet registered their email addresses are requested to registere their email addresses and mobile numbers with their Depository Participants.

In case of any queries or issues regarding attending the EGM through VC/QAVM or remote e-voting. Members may write to the Company is investme@tataceplatcom. Members can also refer the Frequently Asiaco Questions (FAGA) to the Company and investme@tataceplatcom. Members can also refer the Frequently Asiaco Questions (FAGA) to Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nudl.com or call on toll fire no(s). 022 - 4868 7000 (722 - 2499 7000 or send a request to Mr. Anubhev Saxena, Assistant Manager—NSDL at evoling/pendic.com.

Head - Legal and Compliance & Con































